8	21	.0	3
	\mathcal{L}^{-1}		

		Ú.	8-21-2000				-	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) CMB No. 0851-0027 (ava. 5/31/2002)					DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. Patent and Trademark Of			
OND NO. 0031-0021 (EXD. 3/31/2002)			02531224					
To the Honorable Commiss				original d	ocuments or co	py thereof.		
Name of conveying party(i			2. Name and address					
William D. Folsom			Name: <u>Hy-Tech Inventions</u> , <u>Inc</u> .					
			Internal Address:				10	
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes f i	Ck No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							=	
🔯 Assignment	Assignment							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Change of Nam		Street Address:	26518	6518 Border St.		03	
Other			City: Spring		State: <u>TX</u>	Zip:773	73	
Execution Date: August 12, 2003			Additional name(s) &	address(e	s) attached?	Yes 🗱	No	
4. Application number(s) or p	• •							
If this document is being fil	ed together with a nev	w appli	cation, the execution o	date of th	ne application	n is. <u>8 / 1 2 /</u>	2(
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)					
Name and address of party concerning document should be a concerning document should be a concerning to the concerning document should be a concerning to the concerning document should be a concerning to the concerning to t	to whom correspond		ached? 🖳 Yes 🌇 No 6. Total number of ap	pplication	ns and paten	ts involved	ا: [
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Name: Mary J. Gaskin			X⊠ Enclosed				
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
/2003 KZEWDIE 00000004 10639321	00 DP							
:8021 40.	~~~ <i>}</i>		8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 2170 Bu	ckthorne Place	<u> </u>	0. 2 op 3 3 1 a 3 3 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
Suite	220	··						
City: Woodlands State:	TX Zip: 7738	30	(Attach duplicate copy	of this pag	ge if paying by c	leposit accou	ınt)	
	DO NO	T USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledging is a true copy of the original		igoing II	niormation is true and	correct	ano any attao	спеа сору		

Mary J. Gaskin

Name of Person Signing

8/12/2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, William D. Folsom, an individual residing at 4603 Gaelic Court, Houston, Texas

77084, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns a certain invention entitled "Apparatus

for Venting Rooms With Exhaust Fans", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

has been executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Hy-Tech Inventions, Inc., a Texas corporation, located at 26518 Border Street,

Spring, Texas 77373, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the

entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal

protection to be obtained in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration

of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells,

assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention

in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to any and all

Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in

any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said Letters Patent on or any

continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a

foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR

and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly

execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0777

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>/2</u> day of August 2003.

William D. Folsom

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Before me, the undersigned notary public, on this day personally appeared WILLIAM D. FOLSOM known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document, and, being by me first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1/2 day of August, 2003.

}

}

MARY J. GASKIN

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

July 20, 2005

RECORDED: 08/12/2003

Mary J. Gaskin,

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

asmthyvt.pat

PATENT REEL: 014396 FRAME: 0778